PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3159891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIKKO TANAKA ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	11/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	15-1, KOUNAN 2-CHOME,
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO,
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-6020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13453470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-319-4900

Email: sportnoy@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: LEONARD HOLTZ
Address Line 1: 220 FIFTH AVE
Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PORTNOY
SIGNATURE:	/SHARON PORTNOY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=08651Dassg-122314#page1.tif

PATENT 503113284 REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0021

;武出国際特許事務所

14-12-18:16:29



08671D/LH

ASSIGNMENT

NIKKO TANAKA ENGINEERING CO., LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 4-29 Tsudanuma, 3-chome, Narashinoshi, Chiba, JAPAN 275-0016, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Divisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/453,470, filed April 23, 2012, and the invention described and claimed therein, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the USPTO in parent application Serial No. 12/300,560 on April 1, 2009, Reel 022480, Frame 0669:

"Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 15-1, Kounan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN 108-6020, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Divisional Application Serial No. 13/453,470, filed on April 23, 2012 and to said invention described and claimed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Divisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/453,470 and to the invention as described and claimed therein, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be aubscribed hereto this 28th day of November , 2014.

NIKKO TANAKA ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

By: 基級於明

Name: Hiroak; Endou
Title: President and Director

include the state of the state

PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 12/23/2014